

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2563/2012

NARENDRA PRASAD PANDEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay and office report)

Date: 01/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manish Shanker Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Vij,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate who is appearing for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 confirms that they are appearing for respondent no.3 also, being officer of the State. He further confirms that they will file counter affidavit during the course of the day. Registry has to accept it till 8.10.2012.

List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter without waiting for the counter affidavit and any formal order to that effect from this Court.

	(S.G.SHAH)	
	REGISTRAR	

hj